## SAMSUNG

### SAMSUNG Electronics CO., Ltd.

(Maetan-dong) 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Date: January 17, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

Request of Confidentiality for FCC ID: A3LSOG2201

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules (CFR 47), and Section 552 (b) (4) of the Freedom of Information Act, **SAMSUNG Electronics Co.**, **Ltd.**. hereby requests confidentiality and treatment of certain information accompanying this application. The materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

We are also hereby request Short-Term Confidentiality for **180** days after the grant as outlined in Public Notice DA 04-1705. This provision will give **SAMSUNG Electronics Co.**, **Ltd.** temporary confidentiality of commercially sensitive information prior to product release.

The requested Confidential and Temporary Confidential exhibits are listed as follows:

CONFIDENTIAL AND SHORT-TERM CONFIDENTIAL LIST			
	Exhibit	Description	
LONG-TERM CONFIDENTIAL	1	Block Diagram	
	2	Operational Descriptions	
	3	Parts Lists and Tune-Up Procedure	
	4	Schematics	
	5	Internal Photos	
	6	User's Manual	
SHORT-TERM	7	External Photos	
CONFIDENTIAL	8	Test-Setup Photos	

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457, disclosure of this application and all accompanying documentations, where applicable, will not be made public before the date of the Grant for this application.

Sincerely,

Jongin Kim / Principal Engineer SAMSUNG Electronics Co.,Ltd.

(Maetan-dong) 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea

# SAMSUNG

### SAMSUNG Electronics CO., Ltd.

(Maetan-dong) 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Date: January 17, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

RE: Request of Long-Term Confidentiality for FCC ID: A3LSOG2201

### To Whom It May Concern:

This is a request to hold the internal photos and user manual for FCC ID: **A3LSOG2201** under long term confidentiality. The transmitter is a Base Station where access is controlled and only available to trained personnel. Please note that the internal photos are being asked to be confidential under the FCC guidelines that this is a non-consumer device (Base Station) and is inaccessible to the general public due to the location of the device and it is only serviceable by the licensee or his designated technicians. The user manual is being requested to be confidential under the FCC guidelines that the manual is very technical and is not provided to the general public. The user manual contains proprietary information required for trained installers to commission the base station. The user manual will be used by the licensee or his designated technicians only. Having the subject information easily available to competitors would negate the advantage we have achieved by developing this product.

All sales of the non-consumer device will be under NDA to include 3rd party sales and that the final user of the device is subject to the NDA as required by the special conditions of section II)3)c) of KDB 726920 D01.

The requested Long-Term Confidential exhibits are list as follows:

LONG-TERM CONFIDENTIAL LIST		
	Exhibit	Description
LONG-TERM	1	Internal Photographs
CONFIDENTIAL	2	User's Manual

Sincerely,

Jongin Kim / Principal Engineer

SAMSUNG Electronics Co.,Ltd.

(Maetan-dong) 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea